
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 357061 OSSIPEE- OLD NH 16 (NH 16B) AT FOLSOM BROOK
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 16 1 11 4 4 5 2 9 9 35 71 139 213 200 177 143 156 137 114 110 100 66 47 21 14 6 1793
8 17 2 5 1 7 2 8 10 57 63 106 151 186 195 203 199 205 184 191 139 85 78 40 35 17 5 2172
8 18 3 8 1 1 5 5 14 33 68 121 157 202 186 157 173 188 181 193 185 119 103 48 31 17 14 2210
8 19 4 3 4 2 4 7 14 42 58 97 133 180 181 162 165 186 179 183 165 122 94 76 29 16 13 2115
8 14 6 5 7 3 2 8 11 47 74 130 160 212 229 195 218 210 221 238 213 128 98 67 39 16 13 2544
8 15 7 9 6 4 3 10 15 30 65 137 224 297 321 251 219 184 209 216 182 126 85 69 31 29 20 2742

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

139
150

213
204

156
206

224 321 216

82 357061 1998 August 6 1793 2260 2742 2263 70140



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 357061 OSSIPEE- OLD NH 16 (NH 16B) AT FOLSOM BROOK
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2001

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 7 1 18 17 7 2 7 11 39 135 211 253 261 304 223 177 196 197 194 166 96 82 78 47 30 13 2764
10 8 2 2 4 3 2 14 27 55 95 173 223 242 229 218 225 214 214 185 218 127 79 48 42 16 8 2663
10 2 3 4 3 5 1 16 40 101 158 213 228 248 266 274 237 268 281 339 245 152 107 75 55 21 6 3343
10 3 4 5 0 2 3 11 31 94 152 204 223 290 277 248 268 288 318 300 264 185 79 59 40 18 14 3373
10 4 5 3 5 2 6 16 43 98 152 230 239 274 279 286 253 304 372 365 250 169 97 64 44 43 17 3611
10 5 6 1 6 3 7 22 38 94 147 203 269 320 318 327 325 327 333 318 284 194 121 59 52 47 31 3846
10 6 7 14 12 6 5 8 16 56 103 204 307 391 357 308 271 259 347 366 261 170 120 72 58 41 31 3783

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

253
236

304
284

197
316

307 391 366

82 357061 2001 October 7 2764 3367 3783 3343 103634



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 357061 OSSIPEE- OLD NH 16 (NH 16B) AT FOLSOM BROOK
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 18 1 12 4 4 6 6 16 26 67 147 173 214 228 265 189 168 147 130 127 109 88 43 25 13 1 2208
9 19 2 7 1 2 3 7 42 78 121 215 242 247 279 270 227 245 332 269 230 140 94 58 39 20 7 3175
9 20 3 6 5 1 1 7 43 69 115 210 261 245 229 263 228 226 305 274 196 137 103 49 40 9 19 3041
9 21 4 4 2 3 1 4 34 92 131 210 222 200 239 237 219 258 289 284 268 184 121 61 40 22 8 3133
9 22 5 1 3 1 3 5 36 70 133 234 249 248 258 260 215 271 313 337 246 176 76 62 36 18 11 3262
9 17 7 11 5 0 4 14 14 45 91 180 265 371 365 272 257 251 269 279 209 108 110 73 42 28 23 3286

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

173
244

265
260

168
316

265 371 279

82 357061 2005 September 6 2208 3153 3286 3045 91336



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 357061 OSSIPEE- OLD NH 16 (NH 16B) AT FOLSOM BROOK
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 14 1 17 7 3 4 2 11 27 52 137 151 243 217 181 154 147 129 123 98 79 52 49 35 20 5 1943
9 9 3 3 4 4 5 12 32 85 125 187 250 198 215 239 210 213 269 261 239 127 71 67 45 23 13 2897
9 10 4 5 1 5 3 5 35 91 103 162 177 207 224 243 213 217 300 273 218 177 93 70 29 19 13 2883
9 11 5 4 0 5 2 13 31 73 137 175 194 230 237 261 238 238 248 278 215 129 116 53 41 21 15 2954
9 12 6 8 5 3 3 10 26 94 124 167 234 229 255 285 273 336 325 302 243 172 98 60 65 35 20 3372
9 13 7 15 4 3 3 6 10 51 88 134 281 350 338 308 252 236 264 253 229 156 102 71 58 55 17 3284

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

151
214

243
257

147
296

281 350 264

82 357061 2008 September 6 1943 3026 3284 2916 87491


